507468052 08/31/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7514945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK UK LIMITED, AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO SILICON VALLEY BANK	08/31/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APRICOT DESIGNS, INC	
Street Address:	677 ARROW GRAND CIRCLE	
City:	COVINA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	97122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11774431
Application Number:	16120127
Application Number:	15943604
Application Number:	10119100
Application Number:	10210712
Application Number:	15681634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)569-3000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-569-1535

Email: INTEAS@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 1: 320 SOUTH CANAL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	526637.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERA RYAN
SIGNATURE:	/teraryan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2022

PATENT 507468052 REEL: 060954 FRAME: 0105

Total Attachments: 3 source=2424841_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement_(Patents)_-_TTP_Labtech_-_4_-_NEW_YOF source=2424841_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement_(Patents)_-_TTP_Labtech_-_4_-_NEW_YOF source=2424841_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement_(Patents)_-_TTP_Labtech_-_4_-_NEW_YOF

PATENT REEL: 060954 FRAME: 0106

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of August 31, 2022 by SILICON VALLEY BANK UK LIMITED, as successor in interest to Silicon Valley Bank, as Security Agent (the "Assignee"), in favor of APRICOT DESIGNS, INC., a California corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 26, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "*Grant*") granting the Assignee a security interest in and lien on certain patents and patent applications ("*Patents*") described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("*USPTO*") on March 1, 2021, at Reel 055475, Frame 0217;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Assignee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Patents as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Assignee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Assignee's security interests in and liens on the certain Patents as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, and all goodwill associated therewith, including those certain Patents identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES AND THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO ANY CHOICE OR CONFLICT OF LAW PROVISION OR RULE (WHETHER OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION).

[Signature page follows]

NY-2424841

PATENT REEL: 060954 FRAME: 0107 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK UK LIMITED,

as Security Agent

Name: Andy De Vaux

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patents

Registered IP	Serial Number or Application Number	Jurisdiction of Registration
Apparatus and Method for Using a Tip Collar on Pipette Tips Providing Structural Rigidity	11/774,431	United States
Pipette Block with Molded Piston Chambers	16/120,127	United States
Pipette Tip Loading and Unloading Mechanism for Single Row Multichannel Pipettors	15/943,604	United States
Pipettor and Externally Sealed Pipette Tip	10/119,100	United States
Pipettor and Externally Sealed Pipette Tip	10/210,712	United States
Pipettor and Externally Sealed Pipette Tip	02786416.4	European Union
Pipettor and Externally Sealed Pinette Tin	2003-583633	Japan

Pending Patent Applications

Grantor	Axisdiction	<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date	Inventor	<u>Title</u>
Planet Labs Inc.	Canadian	2988110	06/02/2016	Jonny Dyer	Capturing images using controlled vibration
Planet Labs TB, inc.	U.S. Non-provisional application	15/681,634	11/30/2017	Sean Augenstein	Parallel Calculation of Satellite Access Windows and Native Program

NY-2424841

PATENT REEL: 060954 FRAME: 0109

RECORDED: 08/31/2022